Surge Protective Devices
SPD200K/300K Series
Safety Information
Important Information
Read these instructions carefully and look at the equipment to become
familiar with the device before trying to install, operate, service or maintain it.
The following special messages may appear throughout this bulletin or on the
equipment to warn of potential hazards or to call attention to information that

SPD200K/300K
Page: 4
Table 1: Part Number Construction
 SPD 200K or 300K oooRC
 Surge Protective Device 200kA or 300kA Rating Per Phase Voltage Codes
   10Y – 208Y/120V
   27Y – 480Y/277V
   24D – 240V Delta
   48D – 480V Delta
   34Y – 600Y/347V
R = Internal Rotary Disconnect
C = LED(s)/Audible Alarm/Relay/ Surge Counter
Example: Part no. SPD200K10YRC is a 200kA, 120/208V Internal Rotary Disconnect and
LED(s)/Audible Alarm/Relay/Surge Counter
Available Part Number Combinations:
PARALLEL SPDs PARALLEL SPDs
 SPD200K10YRC   SPD300K10YRC
 SPD200K27YRC   SPD300K27YRC
  SPD200K48DRC  SPD300K24DRC
 SPD300K48DRC
   SPD300K34YRC
Figure 1: DELTA & HRG WYE Figure 2: WYE
Phase A (Black)
Phase C (Black)
Phase B (Black)
Ground (Green)
}V
}
Phase A (Black)
Phase B (Black)
Neutral (White)
Phase C (Black)
Ground (Green)
A
C
N
V
B
DELTA & HRG WYE
3 Phase, 1 Ground
WYE
3 Phase, 1 Neutral, 1 Ground
Page: 5
SPD200K/300K